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Campus Police Monthly Report
May 01, 2019-May 31, 2019

Date Time Location Violation Details Disposition

05/04 1918 Fire Academy Suspicious person Subject walking around the building checked by
Park Hills P.D.
GOA

5/6 1120 Student services Mental Health Student very depressed Offered him
A card for
Services/
Refused.
Talked with
Him and he
Calmed down
Said he would
Go speak with
Parents for
help/ followed
Up and he
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5/7

5/7

5/9
5/10

5/11

5/11

5/16

5/18

1230

0630

1730

1910

1230

0557

1700

0300

Security office

CP field

CP
CP

Lot A

CP

CP

CP

Student being stalked off campus
But had seen subj on campus

Stalking

2 Homeless people sleeping under tree/they got
Turned around in the dark so they just laid down
Until daylight

Suspicious person

Fire Alarm Building alarm going off
Fire Alarm Building alarm going off
Threat report of road rage and person shaking unknown
Item at them in threatening manner
Fire Alarm Building alarm

Fire Alarm Alarms damaged by storm

Checked Room, Resident
Burned pizza in oven causing smoke

Smoke Alarm
Rm 323

reported to
Farmington
PD

took them off
campus in the
direction to go
Malfunction

Malfunction

refused report

Malfunction

Begin every 30 minute check

No Report
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5/24

05/24

5/30

0030

0300

1610

NCC

FH

Lot A & CP

Unsecured door Door in kitchen unlocked

Unsecured Door Door near Cardinals Nest unlocked

Suspicious Person = Male subject walking on lot A, proceeded to
CP and sat at Picnic Table

locked and
Checked
Building

Locked and
Checked
Building

Waiting for
Ride, was
Training on
Campus with
Another
Company

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



