

Campus Police Monthly Report

May 01, 2019-May 31, 2019

Date	<u>Time</u>	Location	<u>Violation</u>	Details	Disposition
05/04	1918	Fire Academy	Suspicious person	Subject walking around the building	checked by Park Hills P.D. GOA
5/6	1120	Student services	Mental Health	Student very depressed	Offered him A card for Services/ Refused. Talked with Him and he Calmed down Said he would Go speak with Parents for help/ followed Up and he

Mineral Area College Department of Public Safety 5270 Flat River Road PO Box 1000 Park Hills, MO 63601 573-518-2148 573-518-2286-Fax

5/7	1230	Security office	Stalking	Student being stalked off campus But had seen subj on campus		reported to Farmington PD
5/7	0630	CP field	Suspicious person	2 Homeless people sleeping under tree/th Turned around in the dark so they just la Until daylight		took them off campus in the direction to go
5/9	1730	СР	Fire Alarm	Building alarm going off		Malfunction
5/10	1910	СР	Fire Alarm	Building alarm going off		Malfunction
5/11	1230	Lot A	Threat	report of road rage and person shaking ur Item at them in threatening manner	nknown	refused report
5/11	0557	CP Fi	re Alarm	Building alarm		Malfunction
5/16	1700	СР	Fire Alarm	Alarms damaged by storm	Begin every	30 minute check
5/18	0300	СР	Smoke Alarm Rm 323	Checked Room, Resident Burned pizza in oven causing smoke		No Report

Mineral Area College Department of Public Safety 5270 Flat River Road PO Box 1000 Park Hills, MO 63601 573-518-2148 573-518-2286-Fax

5/24	0030	NCC	Unsecured door	Door in kitchen unlocked	locked and Checked Building
05/24	0300	FH	Unsecured Door	Door near Cardinals Nest unlocked	Locked and Checked Building
5/30	1610	Lot A & CP	Suspicious Person	Male subject walking on lot A, proceeded to CP and sat at Picnic Table	Waiting for Ride, was Training on Campus with Another

Company

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax